
     

  TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
        WORKS DEPARTMENT 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Travancore Devaswom Board, Thirunakkara P.O, Kottayam-686001         
Contact No.0481-2566227, Email – tdbeektm@gmail.com  

 No. TDB/09/EEK/2023-2024                                                                                                               16-03-2024 

 
Notice Inviting Tender 

The Executive Engineer, Kottayam on behalf of Travancore Devaswom Board invites sealed competitive tenders 
for the following works from registered contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board/ PWD**. 

 

 Sl 
No 

 
 

Tender Number  

 
 

Name of Work 

 
 

PAC 

 
 

EMD 

 

Cost of 
tender 

schedule 

Period of 
Completion 

Category 
of 
contracto
rs 

1 T-128/EEK/23-24  
Kumarakam Puthiyakavu 
Devaswom- Kottayam group- 
Maintenance to the temple 
structure in connection with 
festival in 1199 ME 

 
 
  
  1,29,886/- 

 
 
 

3300/- 

 
 
 500 + 
12%GST= 
560/- 

 
 
 
     10  Days 

 
 
 
D Class& 
above 

   2 T-129/EEK/23-24 Karikulangara Devaswom- 
Ettumanoor group- 
Maintenance to the temple 
structure in connection with 
festival in 1199 ME 

 
 
  94,024/- 

 
 

2400/- 

 
500 + 
12%GST= 
560/- 

  
   
     10  Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

3 T-130/EEK/23-24 DB College Thalayolaparambu- 
Vaikom group- Urgent repair 
works to the Politics 
Department ground floor class 
rooms&stair case rooms 

 
 
   1,65,363/- 

 
 
 4200/- 

 
500 + 
12%GST= 
560/- 

 
 
      20 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

4 T-131/EEK/23-24 Kakkanadu Pattupurakkavu 
Devaswom in paravur group- 
Maintenance to the temple 
structure in connection with 
festival in 1199 ME 

 
 
   1,16,446/- 

 
 
  3000/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST= 
560/- 

    
 
      10 Days 

  
 
D Class& 
above 

5 T-132/EEK/23-24 Ambalamedu Harimattom 
Devaswom Paravur group – 
Providing biotoilets in 
connection with festival in 
1199 ME 

 
 
         - 

 
 
2.5% of 
quoted 
amount 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

    
 
     10 Days 

  
 
D Class& 
above 

6 T-133/EEK/23-24 Kizhakkambalamkav 
Devaswom Paravur group – 
Providing biotoilets in 
connection with festival in 
1199 ME 

 
 
         - 

 
 
2.5% of 
quoted 
amount 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

    
 
      5 Days 

  
 
D Class& 
above 



Page2of2  

7 T-134/EEK/23-24 Valliyankavu Devaswom-
Mundakkayam group- Annual 
Maintenance to the temple 
structure in connection with 
festival in 1199 ME 

  
  
 1,12,554/- 

 
 
 2900/- 

 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
   
      10 Days 

 
D Class& 
above 

8 T-135/EEK/23-24 Erumely Devaswom- 
Mundakkayam group- 
operating shower bath system 
in Vishu festival in 1199 ME 

   
   
  74,685/- 

 
 
  1900/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST= 
560/- 

      
 
      14 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

9 T-136/EEK/23-24 Thrikkakkara Thiruvonam 
Auditorium - Paravur group-
Providing pressure filter for 
tube well 

 
 
         - 

 
 
2.5% of 
quoted 
amount 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

    
 
      5 Days 

  
 
D Class& 
above 

10   T-137/EEK/23-24 Thiruvarppu Devaswom 
-Kottayam group -Painting to 
the temple structures in 
connection with festival in 
1199ME 

       
 
  1,62,302/- 

 
 
4100/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
 
   
     14 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

11   T-138/EEK/23-24 Thiruvarppu Devaswom 
-Kottayam group- Painting to 
the Siva Kovil in connection 
with festival in 1199ME 

       
 
  1,11,259/- 

 
 
2800/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
   
    10 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

12   T-139/EEK/23-24 Thiruvarppu Devaswom 
-Kottayam group- Painting to 
the Sastha Kovil and Devi 
temble in connection with 
festival in 1199ME 

       
 
  1,08,483/- 

 
 
2800/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
   
    10 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

13 T-140/EEK/23-24 Thiruvarppu Devaswom 
-Kottayam group- Painting to 
Vilakkumadam in connection 
with festival in 1199ME 

       
 
  75,337/- 

 
 
1900/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
   
    10 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

14 T-141/EEK/23-24 Pakarappilly Devaswom 
Paravur group-Maintenance 
and Painting works to the 
temple structures in 
connection with festival in 
1199ME 

 
 
 2,23,736/- 

 
 
 5600/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
 
    10 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

15 T-142/EEK/23-24 Parappadam Devaswom 
-Kottayam group- Maintenance 
to the temple structures in 
connection with festival in 
1199ME 

       
 
1,23,826/- 

 
 
3100/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
   
    10 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

16 T-143/EEK/23-24 Vadavathoor Devaswom 
Kottayam group-Painting to the
 compound wall and Oottupura 
in connection with festival in 
1199ME 

 
 
 1,09,296/- 

 
 
 2800/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
 
   10 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

17 T-144/EEK/23-24 Vadavathoor Devaswom 
Kottayam group-Maintenance 
to the Temple structure  in 
connection with festival in 
1199ME 

 
  
1,27,663/- 

 
 
 3200/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
 
  10 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 



Page3of2  

18 T-145/EEK/23-24 Thirumoozhikkulam 
Devaswom- Paravur group 
Supply and providing SS Hand 
rail and maintenance to the 
path way in front of North 
Gopuram 

 
  
1,65,576/- 

 
 
 4200/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
 
  20 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

19 T-146/EEK/23-24 Thiruvaloor Devaswom- 
Paravur group- Levelling the 
compound outside elamathil, 
repairs to the toilet and 
providing cement concrete 
path way. 

 
  
1,38,753/- 

 
 
 3500/- 

 
 
500 + 
12%GST=
560/- 

 
 
  15 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

20 T-147/EEK/23-24 Erumely Devaswom- 
Mundakkayam group-Repairs 
and maintenance to the 
Assistant Devaswom 
commissioner office 
Mundakkayam and re-roofing 
with GI sheet 

 
  
3,93,432/- 

 
 
 9900/- 

 
 
800 + 
12%GST=
896/- 

 
 
  60 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

21 T-148/EEK/23-24 Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom- 
Paravur group-Screening the 
side of Sreekovil roof with 
aluminium mesh for prevent 
the entry of birds and 
wastes(Retender) 

 
   
  3,01,194/- 

 
 
 7600/- 

 
 
700 + 
12%GST= 
784/- 

 
 
     20 Days 

 
 
D Class& 
above 

22 T-149/EEK/23-24 Rappuzha Devaswom- 
Changanacherry group- 
Providing roof to the existing 
stage(Retender) 

 
 
   2,91,016/- 

 
 
  7300/- 

 
 
600 + 
12%GST=
672/- 

    
 
      30 Days 

  
 
D Class& 
above 

 

                                                             Sale of Tender Documents   23-03-2024 till 1.00 PM 

                                                         Last date of receipt of tender   23-03-2024 till 3.00 PM 

                                            Date and time of Opening of tender   23-03-2024 at 3.30 PM 

 
 
 TERMS AND CONDITONS 
 

1) The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized/Scheduled bank pledged in favour of the 
Executive Engineer, Kottayam Division. 2) If the last date of Tender falls on a holiday, the Tender will be received and opened 
in the next working day at the same time prescribed. 3) All other conditions of invitation of Tender in the TDB will be 
applicable to this Tender also. 4) The under signed reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning 
any reason thereof. 5) All conditions prevailing in this department regarding execution of works/ as per devaswom 
manual/as per NIT / Revised PWD Manual and regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. 6) The selected 
contractor should submit copy of IT return/ Acknowledgement Number for the last 3 financial year during or before 
payment. 7) More information is available from the office of the undersigned or from concerned section officer on all 
working days during working hours. 
** PWDContractors should register in TDB as a contractor by remitting registration fees before executing the agreement. 

             
 

 
   Sd/- 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
         KOTTAYAM 


